
March 8, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41QJ  8278-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Priority Date: MAY 12, 1976 at 01:32 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 40.00

Owners: TIMOTHY P ROUX 

EVE  GERASIMOU 

DAVIDSON, NANCY A REVOCABLE TRUST 

GREGG D PIKE 

DAVID L WILSEY 

GERALD D SPENCER 

LEIGH H SPENCER 

333 FLOOD RD

333 FLOOD RD

325 FLOOD RD

15 COUGAR DR

317 FLOOD RD

341 FLOOD RD

341 FLOOD RD

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404-6463

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

GREAT FALLS, MT 59404

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 4 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41QJ  8278-00 General Abstract

1.11 CFS

49.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MISSOURI RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

POD #3 IS LOCATED IN LOT 13, COUNTRY ROAD ESTATES.

POD #2 IS LOCATED IN LOT 15, COUNTRY ROAD ESTATES.

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Pump Size: 25.00 HP

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15

1

2

3

1

2

2

33

4

4

3E

3E

3E

20N

19N

19N

SWSESE

NENWNE

NWNWNE

CASCADE

CASCADE

CASCADE

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC  
IRRIGATION  

Households: 1
Volume: 1.00 AC-FT

SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): DOMESTIC

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 12, 1976 at 01:32 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 8, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

33

4
4

33

 2.00

 10.00
 10.00
 18.00

20N

19N
19N
20N

3E

3E
3E
3E

CASCADE

CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE

SWSESE

NE
NW
SE

1

1
2
3

THAT PORTION DIVERTED AT POD #1 SHALL NOT EXCEED 40 GPM UP TO 1 ACRE-FEET PER ANNUM.

THAT PORTION DIVERTED AT POD #2 SHALL NOT EXCEED 50 GPM UP TO 4.9 ACRE-FEET PER ANNUM.

THAT PORTION DIVERTED AT POD #3 SHALL NOT EXCEED 41.4 GPM UP TO 4.06 ACRE-FEET PER 
ANNUM TO BE USED FOR IRRIGATION ON 3.5 ACRES IN GOVT. LOT 2, NW NW NE, SEC. 4, T19N, R3E, 
CASCADE CO.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Total:

Total:

 2.00

 38.00

Remarks:

41QJ  8278-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 15634 RECEIVED 07/16/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 25862 RECEIVED 11/02/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 44316 RECEIVED 02/08/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 60417 RECEIVED 06/26/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 60935 RECEIVED 07/21/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92221 RECEIVED 01/24/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 107483 RECEIVED 02/01/2013. 

Volume: 48.00 AC-FT
SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  02-2892-04-2-01-15-0000 - Y 02-2892-04-2-01-17-0000 - Y

02-2892-04-2-01-20-0000 - Y 02-2892-04-2-01-21-0000 - Y

02-2892-04-2-01-23-0000 - Y 02-2892-04-2-01-25-0000 - Y


