STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41QJ 8278-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT						
	Version: 4 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION						
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE TIMOTHY P ROUX 333 FLOOD RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59404						
	EVE GERASIMOU 333 FLOOD RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59404						
	DAVIDSON, NANCY A REVOCABLE TRUST 325 FLOOD RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59404						
	GREGG D PIKE 15 COUGAR DR GREAT FALLS, MT 59404-6463						
	DAVID L WILSEY 317 FLOOD RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59404						
	GERALD D SPENCER 341 FLOOD RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59404						
	LEIGH H SPENCER 341 FLOOD RD GREAT FALLS, MT 59404						
Priority Date:	MAY 12, 1976 at 01:32 P.M.						
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: MAY 12, 1976 at 01:32 P.M.						
Purpose (use): Maximum Flow Rate:	DOMESTIC IRRIGATION						
	1.11 CFS						
Maximum Acres:	49.00 AC-FT						
Source Name:							
Source Type:	MISSOURI RIVER SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and M							
ID	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>						
1	1 SWSESE 33 20N 3E CASCADE						
Period of Diversior Diversion Means: Pump Size:	a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15 PUMP 25.00 HP						
2	2 NENWNE 4 19N 3E CASCADE						
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15 PUMP						
3	2 NWNWNE 4 19N 3E CASCADE						
Period of Diversion	APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15						
Diversion Means:	PUMP						
	POD #3 IS LOCATED IN LOT 13, COUNTRY ROAD ESTATES.						
	POD #2 IS LOCATED IN LOT 15, COUNTRY ROAD ESTATES.						
Purpose (Use):	DOMESTIC						
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER						
Households: Volume:	1 1.00 AC-FT						
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15						
	-						

Y Y Y

Place of U	se:							
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Acres</u> 2.00	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSESE	<u>Sec</u> 33	<u>Twp</u> 20N	<u>Rge</u> 3E	<u>County</u> CASCADE	
Total:	2.00		OWOLOL	00	2011	02		
Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION								
Irrigation Type:		SPRINKLER						
Volume:		48.00 AC-FT	-					
Period of	Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15						
Place of U	se:							
<u>ID</u>	Acres	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>	
1	10.00		NE	4	19N	3E	CASCADE	
2	10.00		NW	4	19N	3E	CASCADE	
3	18.00		SE	33	20N	3E	CASCADE	
Total:	38.00							
Geocodes/Valid:		02-2892-04-2-01-15-0000 - Y				02-2892-04-2-01-17-0000 -		
		02-2892-04-2-01-20-0000 - Y				02-289	2-04-2-01-21-0000 -	
		02-2892-04-2-01-23-0000 - Y				02-2892-04-2-01-25-0000 -		

Remarks:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THAT PORTION DIVERTED AT POD #1 SHALL NOT EXCEED 40 GPM UP TO 1 ACRE-FEET PER ANNUM.

THAT PORTION DIVERTED AT POD #2 SHALL NOT EXCEED 50 GPM UP TO 4.9 ACRE-FEET PER ANNUM.

THAT PORTION DIVERTED AT POD #3 SHALL NOT EXCEED 41.4 GPM UP TO 4.06 ACRE-FEET PER ANNUM TO BE USED FOR IRRIGATION ON 3.5 ACRES IN GOVT. LOT 2, NW NW NE, SEC. 4, T19N, R3E, CASCADE CO.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 15634 RECEIVED 07/16/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 25862 RECEIVED 11/02/2005. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 44316 RECEIVED 02/08/2007. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 60417 RECEIVED 06/26/2008. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 60935 RECEIVED 07/21/2008. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92221 RECEIVED 01/24/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 107483 RECEIVED 02/01/2013.